TULELAKE FAIR BUTTEVALLEY	2025 Junior Fair Board Application Application Due to the Fair Office by: Friday, January 24, 2025				
ULLEAKE CALIFORNIA			•	5 - OCTOBER 2	
Name:				Age:	
Grade Level:		School:			
Home Address:					
Street/PO BO	х	City	State	Zip Code	
Applicant Phone #:		Parent P	Parent Phone #:		
Email Address:					

Please answer the following questions on a **separate** sheet of paper, giving your thoughts, ideas, and opinions. Questions should be typed and answered in complete sentences.

- 1. Why is community involvement and leadership important to you?
- 2. How would planning, organizing, and supervising a community activity benefit your personal growth?
- 3. What skills are you hoping to learn/build on as a member of the Junior Fair Board?
- 4. If you are a past Junior Fair Board member, please list your strengths and weaknesses as a board member, what you learned from being a board member and identify any skills that you will attempt to improve upon if selected to serve on the board again this year.

Please attach a signed letter of recommendation from one of your advisors (i.e. teacher, counselor, coach, etc.)

Applicant Name

Applicant Signature

Parent Name

Parent Signature

Application must be turned in to the Tulelake-Butte Valley Fair Office or emailed to nancy@tbvfair.com by **Friday, January 24, 2025**



TULELAKE BUTTE VALLEY JUNIOR FAIR BOARD CODE OF CONDUCT

- Your term will run for one year (January-October) but, you may re-apply each year.
- You must reside in the 10-A District.
- It is mandatory you attend meetings when they are called. Excused absences or exceptions will be determined by the TBVF Advisors.
- You will have a set amount of responsibilities throughout your term limit and during the Tulelake Butte Valley Fair.
- You may be removed at any time during the year for inappropriate, unacceptable behavior or not fulfilling your duties.
- Always maintain a professional attitude while representing the Junior Fair Board.
- Work with members of the Senior Fair Board when help is needed.
- Use appropriate dress, behavior, and language especially when representing the Tulelake Butte Valley Fair.
- Support and know the decisions, policies, and activities of the Junior Fair Board and the Board of Directors of the Tulelake Butte Valley Fair.

Applicant Name

Applicant Signature



2025 Tulelake Butte Valley Fair Junior Fair Board Agreement

PARTICIPANT AGREEMENT

As a member of the Junior Fair Board of Directors, your attendance is required at each meeting and event of the Junior Fair Board.

I acknowledge that I have read and understood the Tulelake Butte Valley Fair Junior Fair Board By-Laws. By signing this agreement, you acknowledge that you agree to participate fully in the activities of the board and are fully aware of meeting obligations. In so doing, you also accept an invitation to serve as a member of the 2025 Tulelake Butte Valley Fair Board of Directors.

Member Signature	Date		
Parent Signature	Date		

Applications must be submitted to the fair office by Friday, January 24, 2025.

2025 Tulelake Butte Valley Fair Junior Fair Board Consent Form

PARENT CONSENT FORM

I am aware that my child has elected to participate as a member of the Tulelake Butte Valley Fair Junior Fair Board.

I am aware of the time and transportation commitments that are required to assure that my child participates to the full extent of the requirements of the Tulelake Butte Valley Fair Junior Fair Board.

By signing below, I am hereby giving my child, _____

permission to participate in the Junior Fair Board program as a Junior Director of the Tulelake Butte Valley Fair. I am aware of what the program entails and support my child in his/her effort.

Signature	Printed Nar	Date	
Address	City	State	Zip Code
Phone		Email Address	



Tulelake - Butte Valley Fairgrounds 800 South Main St. P.O. Box 866 Tulelake, CA. 96134 nancy@tbvfair.com 530-667-5312

Photo/Media Consent Form/Release

I, (Print Name)______, herby grant permission to Tulelake Butte Valley Fair to take and use : Photographs, quotes, and or digital images of my child

(Print Name)_______for use in news releases, printed media, online advertising, and/or other fair-related printed and or digital media pertaining to the fair. I further agree that their name and identity may be revealed in descriptive text or commentary in connection with the images. I authorize the use of these images without compensation and/or notification of there use. All negatives, prints, and digital reproductions shall become the property of the Tulelake Butte Valley Fair and/or their associates.

Signature of Parent/Legal Guardian

Signature of Minor

Date

Address

City, State, Zip